

SC No.103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS: Seelam Pur
State Vs. Saddam @ Mochhad etc.

04.08.2017

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Id. Counsel for accused Waseem.

IO/SI Naveen Kumar, DO/ASI Zile Singh, Naimuddin and Rahul are present. They are sent back unexamined as supplementary chargesheet regarding third accused has been filed in this case and it is likely to be committed soon.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.08.2017.

Bail application of accused Waseem is also pending.

On request, bail application of accused Waseem is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.08.2017