

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS: Seelam Pur
State Vs. Saddam @ Mochhad etc.

22.01.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Imran.

No PW is present.

Summons to PW- Rahul Goyal and Naimuddin Malik were served through mobile phones. However, witnesses have not come.

Both these witnesses be summoned through DCP concerned for the next date.

Issue P/W for all the accused persons for the next date.

Put up for PE 28.02.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/22.01.2018