

SC No.103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS: Seelampur
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad

28.02.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused from JC.
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Wasim.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Imran.

Summons served upon witness Naimuddin but he is absent. Issue B/W against him in sum of Rs.5,000/- through DCP.

Summons to PW Rahul Goel served through Whatsapp. But he has also not come. It is reported that PW Rahul is living in Sikkim. Let address of Sikkim be traced out by the SHO/IO.

Put up for 10.04.2018 for PE.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/28.02.2018