

SC No.103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS: Seelampur
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad

16.04.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused from JC.
Sh. N. K. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Imran.
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Wasim.
Sh. R. S. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Saddam.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Saddam.

PW- Rahul Goel and Naimuddin are present. They are examined-
chief partly as PW-1 and 2. Copies of evidence recorded today are given to the
accused persons.

IO/SI Naveen Kumar has sent request. He is reported to be gone to
the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 19.04.2018.

PW-1 and 2 are bound down for the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.04.2018