

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS Seelampur
State v. Saddam @ Muchhad, etc.

19.04.2018

At 2:00 pm.

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Waseem.
Sh. Vikas Goswami, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. R.S. Goswami,
Ld. Counsel for accused Saddam @ Muchhad.

IO SI Naveen Kumar.

An application seeking adjournment on behalf of Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Imran has been moved. Heard.

It is informed by Naib Court that PW-1 Rahul Goyal and PW-2 Naimuddin were present in pre-lunch session but now have gone. Sh. Mohd. Imran, Ld. Counsel has filed exemption application for PW-Rahul Goyal and Naimuddin. Heard.

PW-1 Rahul Goyal and PW-2 Naimuddin are exempted for today only. They be summoned for further evidence for next date.

Put up for remaining PE on 14.05.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/19.04.2018