

SC No.103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS: Seelampur

State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad etc.

07.12.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All three accused produced from JC
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Imran
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Waseem
Sh. R. S. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Saddam

PW-1 Rahul Goel and PW-2 Naimuddin cross-examined and
discharged.

Copies of evidence recorded today supplied to the accused
persons.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 20.02.2019.

All remaining public witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/07.12.2018