

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS Seelampur
State v. Saddam @ Muchhad, etc.

17.05.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
LAC Sh. K.N. Sharma, Advocate for accused Imran.
Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Advocate for accused Waseem.

PWs namely ASI Jile Singh and Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sharma are present today. However, Counsel representing accused Saddam has not appeared in this matter since morning.

Accused Saddam has requested for appointing counsel Sh. K.N. Sharma, Advocate to represent him in this case at the expenses of State. Let his signature be obtained in side of proceedings in token of having made the aforesaid request.

Accordingly, LAC Sh. K.N. Sharma, Advocate is appointed to represent accused Saddam at the expenses of State.

PW-3 and PW-4 examined and discharged.

PW-SI Hasim Alim has sent request that he is on medical rest of 27 days vide DD No. 8 dt. 16.05.19.

SI Naveen Kumar is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case. His notice u/s 350 CrPC is kept pending and same shall be considered on next date of 20.05.19.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 20.05.19 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.05.2019