

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS Seelampur

State v. Saddam @ Muchhad, etc.

09.08.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
LAC Sh. K.N. Sharma, Advocate for accused Saddam and Imran.
Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Advocate for accused Waseem.

PW-Romit Agarwaql is unserved as he is reported to have left the given address about three years ago.

PW-Ct. Manish duly served but not responding despite repeated calls since morning. Hence, **issue B/W of Rs. 2,000/- besides notice u/s 350 CrPC against him through SHO for next date**

Fresh summons be issued to PW-Romit Agarwal at all available address through IO SI Naveen Kumar.

Put up on 01.11.2019, 04.11.2019 and 05.11.2019 for remaining PE. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 3 and 6 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 01.11.2019. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 4 and 10 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 04.11.2019. PWs namely ASI Nathu Ram and Ct. Raj Kumar be summoned for 05.11.2019. IO SI Naveen Kumar is bound down for all the said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/09.08.2019