

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS Seelampur
State v. Saddam @ Muchhad, etc.

01.11.2019

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
LAC Sh. K.N. Sharma, Advocate for accused Imran.
Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Advocate for accused Waseem.

Two PWs namely Ct. Manish and Lakhan are present today. Counsel of accused Saddam has not appeared today. Said accused has requested to provide counsel to represent him in this case at the expenses of State. Accordingly, LAC Sh. K.N. Sharma attached to this Court for the month of November 2019, provided to accused Saddam for representing him in this case. Copy of this order be given dasti to LAC, as requested.

PW-7 Ct. Manish and PW-8 Sh. Lakhan examined and discharged.

After hearing the submissions made, notice u/s 350 CrPC of PW-Ct. Manish is withdrawn with warning to be careful in future.

SI Naveen Kumar is absent despite the fact that he was bound down for today vide last order dt. 09.08.2019. **Hence, issue B/W of Rs. 2,000/- besides notice u/s 350 CrPC against him through SHO for next date of 04.11.2019.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 04.11.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/01.11.2019