

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS Seelampur
State v. Saddam @ Muchhad, etc.

05.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused not produced from JC.

Advocates have abstained from work today.

The production warrants issued against accused persons not returned back for today.

PWs namely ASI Nathu Ram and Ct. Raj Kumar are not responding. Their process also not received back. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today even against them as accused have also not being produced today.

Issue P/W of accused persons in terms of last order, returnable for 20.11.2019.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/05.11.2019