

SC No. 103/2017
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchchad
FIR No. 591/2016
PS: Seelampur

05.02.2020

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are stated to be not being produced from judicial custody due to non availability of police force on account of Elections in Delhi.

Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Saddam @ Muchchad and Imran.

Ct. Subhash is present. Since accused persons are not being produced today, PW Ct. Subhash is sent back unexamined today.

Put up for remaining PE on 24.04.2020 and 25.04.2020. PWs HC Vikram and ASI Nathu Ram be summoned for 24.04.2020. PWs Ct. Raj Kumar and Ct. Subhash be summoned for 25.04.2020.

IO/SI Naveen Kumar be also summoned for both the dates.

Production warrant of the accused persons be issued for next date of hearing.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/05.02.2020