

IA No. 03/2020
SC No. 103/2017
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad & Ors
FIR No. 591/2016
PS: Seelampur

13.03.2020

File taken up today on an application for seeking permission to withdraw bail application of accused Waseem.

Present: None for State.

Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant Waseem.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he had moved an application for grant of bail on behalf of applicant/accused Waseem on 13.09.2018 and he does not want to press the said application and he wants to withdraw the same. His statement in this regard is recorded separately. In view of his statement, bail application of accused Waseem which was moved on 13.09.2018 is disposed off as withdrawn.

Present application is also disposed off accordingly.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 24.04.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2020