

SC No. 103/17
FIR No. 591/16
PS: Seelampur

State Vs. Saddam @ Muchad & Ors.

18.03.2020

File taken up on the 3rd bail application u/s. 439 CrPC on behalf of applicant/accused Wasim for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused.

Arguments heard on the bail application.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he needs time to go through the file.

In the above facts, the bail application be put up on 18.03.2020.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2020