

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

Saddam @ Muchhad Vs. State

In re: -

FIR No. 591/2016

PS: Seelampur

U/s: 392/394/397/504/411/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act

16-09-2020

Present: None for the applicant.

This is an application for grant of bail as received through mail. The applicant has filed scanned copy of the application. The applicant is directed to file the application in original within three weeks of resumption of normal working of Court.

Let notice be issued to the prosecution through IO/SHO to file reply of the bail application in PDF format through email at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com along with the report about the last rituals in which the presence of the applicant is required.

Put up on 18.09.2020 for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 16-09-2020