

CNR No. DLNE01-006560-2016
SC No. 103/2017
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad & Ors.
FIR No. 591/2016
PS: Seelam Pur

22.09.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad produced from JC.
Sh. Anil Tejan, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.
Accused Waseem and Imran not produced from JC.

PW- ASI Nathu Ram and HC Bikram Singh present but sent back unexamined as one of the accused namely Waseem who is stated to be in Jail No. 3, has not been produced from JC today.

Let intimation be sent to the Superintendent Jail concerned to produce accused Waseem and Imran before this Court on the next date.

An application u/s. 439 CrPC for grant of bail is filed on behalf of applicant/accused Imran. The applicant has filed the application as well as the requisite affidavit in support of the application in original.

Welfare stamps are not available on the vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel is directed to file the welfare stamp on the vakalatanama.

Notice of the bail application is received by the learned PP for the State orally and he prayed for calling the reply from the SHO.

Considering the submissions, let reply be filed by the SHO. The SHO will ensure the supply of the copy of the reply to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant. The SHO or the

Inspector Investigation will attend the hearing of the bail application.

Let the application be put up for reply and arguments on **25-09-2021**.

Put up for PE on **04-12-2021**.

PW- ASI Nathu Ram and HC Bikram Singh be summoned for the next date.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2021