

IA No. 9/2021
SC No. 103/2017
State Vs. Waseem
FIR No. 591/2016
PS: Seelampur
U/s: 392/394/397/506/411/34 IPC

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. S. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

The present application is filed on behalf of
applicant/accused Waseem u/s 439 Cr.PC for grant of interim bail
for 7 days.

It is submitted that marriage of niece of the applicant
is going to held on 19.12.2021 and his presence is necessary in
the marriage.

Considering the submissions, let reply with
verification report of the documents annexed with the bail
application be filed by the SHO. The SHO will ensure the supply
of the copy of reply to Ld. Counsel for the applicant. The SHO or
the Inspector Investigation will attend the hearing of the bail
application.

Put up on 17-12-2021 for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2021