

CNR No. DLNE01-006560-2016
SC No. 103/2017
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad & Ors.
FIR No. 591/2016
PS: Seelampur

18.05.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad and Imran produced from JC.
Accused Wasim on bail with Id. Counsel, Sh. C. S. Tyagi.

The matter is fixed for evidence of prosecution. The notices issued to the witness IO/SI Naveen Kumar, Ct. Raj Kumar and MHC(M) are received back with reports served.

Today, on calling the case, witness IO/SI Naveen Kumar and MHC(M) with case property have appeared and request from Ct. Raj Kumar has been received, wherein, he has stated that he was on night duty in law and order arrangement at Rohini, so, he is unable to appear, whereas, notice issued to witness Romit Aggarwal has been received back with report unserved.

Since, no witness is present today and the IO will be examined after examination of all the witnesses of the prosecution. Fresh summons are ordered to be issued to the witnesses of the prosecution and witness Romit Aggarwal is also ordered to be served through the IO.

In view of the huge pendency of the cases, the matter is ordered to be listed on **22-09-2022** for evidence of the prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/18.05.2022