

SC NO. 103/2017
FIR No. 591/2016
PS : SEELAMPUR
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad

06.03.2023

Present : None for the State.
Accused Wasim and Saddam @ Muchhad not
produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, LAC for accused Imran.
Accused Imran not present.

It is submitted by learned LAC that the accused
Imran is in Judicial Custody in case FIR No. 192/23, police
station Sahibabad.

Issue production warrant of accused Imran for
NDOH and make endorsement that the accused Imran is on bail
in the present case.

Issue production warrant of accused Wasim and
Saddam @ Muchhad for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 29.5.2023. Ct. Subhash, IO/SI
Naveen Kumar and MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
06.3.2023