

SC No. 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR No. 591/2016
PS : SEELAM PUR

29.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saddam produced from JC.
Ms. Bornali, Ld. LAC for accused Saddam.
Accused Waseem in person.
Accused Imran in person with ld. LAC Sh.
Parveen Yadav.

PW 11 HC Subhash is present, examined in chief,
cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to RPWs including IO and MHC(M)
for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **04.09.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
29.05.2023