

SC103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR No. 591 /2016
PS Seelam Pur

19.01.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Waseem not produced from JC.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad and Imran are present, on bail.
Sh. Praveen, Id. Counsel for accused Imran.
PW SI Raj Kumar and PW SI Romit Aggarwal in person.
Ms. Bornali, Ld. LAC for accused Saddam @ Muchhad.
PW HC. Raj Kumar, IO/SI Naveen Kumar and PW Romit are present.
MHC(M) with case property.

It is apprised that no accused from JC will be produced today in view of law and order arrangements due to Republic Day.

PW Romit has been partly examined in chief as PW-12. Further examination is deferred on the request of Ld. APP for the State as accusd Wasim has not been produced from JC today. Same is allowed.

PW-12 Romit is bound down for the NDOH. Diet money to the witness for today be paid.

PW HC. Raj Kumar and IO/SI Naveen Kumar are discharged unexamined for today. Let they be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Wasim for the NDOH.

-2-

Put up for further cross examination of PW-12 and
RPE on **19.02.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
19.01.2024