

4 SC 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR No. 591/2016
PS Seelam Pur

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Chamendra Kaushik, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Parveen,
Ld. Counsel for accused Imran alongwith accused.
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Waseem alongwith
accused.
Sh. N. P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Saddam @
Mucchad.
Accused Saddam @ Mucchad produced from JC (on bail in
the present case).

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW SI Naveen Kumar, received back duly
served. Be awaited for his presence.

PW SI Naveen Kumar is discharged unexamined due to
paucity of time.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Naveen Kumar and
MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for
the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **01.02.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.12.2024