

SC No. 103/2017
State Vs. Saddam @ Muchhad & Ors.
FIR No. 591/2016
PS Seelampur

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sahin Siddiqui, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Parveen, Ld.
LAC for accused Imran alongwith accused.
Accused Wasim in person.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad is in JC.

Accused Saddam @ Muchhad is not produced from JC, due to paucity of staff and the arrangement duties for the forthcoming General Election of Delhi Legislative Assembly, 2025, in view of the letter no. 794/Election Cell/NAV/DAP/dated New Delhi 30.01.2025, addressed to this Court by DCP, NAV, DAP, New Delhi.

Let production warrants be issued to concerned Jail Superintendent for production accused Saddam @ Muchhad for NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Naveen Kumar and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **11.03.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/03.02.2025