

2 SC 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR No.591/2016
PS Seelam Pur

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sahin Siddiqui, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Parveen, Ld.
LAC for accused Imran alongwith accused.
Accused Wasim is present.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW IO SI Naveen Kumar and MHC(M)
received back duly served.

PW IO SI Naveen Kumar and MHC(M) are discharged
unexamined due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PW IO SI Naveen Kumar and
MHCM along-with entire case property through SHO concerned for the
NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **24.04.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/11.03.2025