

3 SC 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD & ORS.
FIR No. 591/2016
PS Seelam Pur

27.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran alongwith
accused.
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Wasim alongwith
accused.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

On the LDOH, this court had issuedailable warrants against
PW IO SI Naveen Kumar. He has appeared in pursuance of theailable
warrants issued against him. He has filed his personal bond in a sum of Rs.
5,000/-. The same is taken on record.

PW-13 IO SI Naveen Kumar has been partially examined in
chief and his further examination is deferred at his request, since, he
required some more time to depose before this Court and today, he was not
in the position to depose any further, since, his testimony in different cases
had to be recorded today and he was mixing up the facts of the said cases.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-13 IO SI Naveen Kumar
and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for
the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **19.07.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/27.05.2025