

10 SC 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR 591/2016
PS (Seelam Pur)

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Imran are on court bail.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad is produced from JC (on bail
in this case).
Sh. C.S Tyagi, Ld counsel for the accused Waseem.
PW SI Naveen is present in person.

Due to paucity of time as evidence is being recorded in
other cases, PW SI Naveen is discharged unexamined.

Let he be summoned again for PE and MHCM is also
directed to attend the Court alongwith the case property on **06.11.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-East/KKD
Courts/Delhi/16.10.2025