

6 SC 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR No. 591/2016
(Seelam Pur)

22.04.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saddam @ Muchhad produced from JC. (Jail No. 1, Tihar)
Accused Waseem is absent and stated to be expired.
Accused Imran is present on court bail.
Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Waseem.
Sh. Atish Sahni, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.
PW SI Naveen Kumar is present.

On LDOH, death verification report of accused Waseem was called through SHO PS Seelampur. However, no report is filed in the court.

In view of the abovesaid, let fresh death verification report of accused Waseem be called from SHO PS Seelampur.

SHO PS Seelampur is also directed to attend the court in person on NDOH for his personal explanation regarding non filing of the death verification report today in the court.

PW SI Naveen Kumar is accordingly discharged unexamined and he be summoned afresh for PE on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.04.2026