

5 SC 103/2017  
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD  
FIR No. 591/2016  
(Seelam Pur)

14.05.2026

**The Bar is on Strike Today**

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Saddam produced from JC. Jail No.1, Tihar)  
Accused Imran is present on court bail.  
Accused Waseem is absent and stted to be already expired.  
No PWs are present.

Required process not issued by the Ahlmad. They are  
warned to be remain careful in future.

Let previous order be complied afresh for **08.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)  
ASJ (FTC)/North-  
East/KKD Courts/  
Delhi/14.05.2026