

IA 16/2026 in SC 103/2017
STATE Vs. SADDAM @ MUCHHAD
FIR No. 591/2016
(Seelam Pur)

08.06.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/surety Akbar Ali is present.

The file is taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of the surety Akbar Ali, who had stood surety on behalf of accused Waseem.

Since the factum of death of accused Waseem stands duly verified and proceedings against him also stands abated, in view of the same, the present application stands allowed.

Let, the original document(s) i.e. FDR be released to the applicant as per rules against due acknowledgment.

The application stands disposed off accordingly.

Copy of this order be given Dasti as prayed for.

Let, the copy of this order be placed in the main file.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.06.2026